Atty. Dkt. No. 036481-0177

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office		
N .	NTS ONLY		
	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
lamas Fill I Fr	party(log).		
James FULLER			
	Powdoring Wood Inc		
	Powderject Vaccines, Inc. 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400		
	Wilmington, Delaware 19808		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO			
Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT			
Execution Date:			
April 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	110		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the ϵ	consulting data of the equilibrity.		
in a me to being most together with a new application, the e	the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
10/575,087			
10/0/0,007			
Additional nur	nbers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
boroching document should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
Richard C. Peet	7. Total lee (37 C.F.R. 9 3.41): 340.00		
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed		
Washington Harbour	X Authorized to be charged to credit card		
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5962		
	Expiration Date 11/30/2008		
	b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit a po	/ authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may		
· 1)	1/1		
Richard C. Peet	whand (Yelf Was 22, 2006		
Name of person signing	Signature Date		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
	•		

USA

J A Kemp Ref. N.90070B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)		(1) James FULLER a citizen of United States of America of: 135 Southridge Drive Cranberry TWP Pennsylvania PA 16066 United States of America				
(Assignee)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (5)					
	POWDERJECT VACCINES, INC incorporated in Delaware					
(Address)	(6)	of	of 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, DE 19808 United States of America			
(Other Countries)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of (7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as					
(Title)	(8)	NUCI	LEIC ACID CONSTRUCTS		(Case No)	
	Unite	for wi ed State:	nich the undersigned has (have) o s of America or, if not on even da	executed on even date herewith tte, then has executed	an application for patent in the	
	(9)	on .			or has already filed in	
	(10)	U.S. aj	ppln Serial Number	filed on		
	(11)	The uninvent	ndersigned acknowledges an obligion was made	gation of assignment of this inv	ention to said assignee at the time the	
assignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United S Assignee of the assigned, and the 4) The	hich to common be neighboring the Actual States received that he counter which received	nay be discretion we cessary greemen resigned assignee resulting a interest has (the resigned in any be read to be a compared to the resigned in any be resigned.	relared and any continuing or divide such applications as the Assign connection with claims or provide. Agree(s) to perform all affirmative, hereby authorize(s) and request(s) from said application or any divide, and hereby convenants that he by have) not executed and will not be the grant(s) the firm of Foley necessary to desirable in order to	isional applications thereof and more may deem necessary or exprisions of the International Conversations of the International Conversation of the Communication of Patent sion or divisions or continuing that (they have) full right to continuence the execute, any agreement in continuing the Lardner LLP the power to	pedient and further to perform any vention for Protection of Industrial to obtain a grant of valid United as to issue any and all Letters patent thereof to the said Assignee, as a very the entire interest herein afflict herewith.	
In with	ess wh	10100f, 6	xecuted by the undersigned on the	dus Julia	ned signature(s).	
Witnes Witness X	sed by	hy	Steren	Date 4	pri/20,2006	
Witness	J	U	Thelech	Date	pri/20,2006	

PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 05/22/2006